Addendum #4
PRICE SCHEDULE 2.0
Box Hoist
Box Hoist Make and Model
Class & type
Rated capacity
Maximum PSI operating pressure
Cylinder bore & stroke
Piston rod diameter & description
Sub-frame construction
Is installation included in price?
EXTENDED WARRANTY OPTIONS
Use this section to offer performance/warranty options,

number these items starting with 9.1, 9.2, 9.3, etc.
(Specify years, miles or hours extended term covers.)

9.1. Installation of hoist only

9.2. Hydraulic system: hydraulic oil pump, valve, tank & hoses
9.3. Air Shift PTO for manual transmission

9.4. Hot shift PTO for automatic transmission

9.5. Aluminum single axle diamond plate fenders with steel brackets
9.6. Poly single axle fenders with steel brackets

9.7. ICC steel bumper with recessed LED lights and mud flaps
9.8. Paint hoist black

9.9. 12'to 14' skid with 54" or 61.75" hook height

9.10. 16" to 18’ skid with 54" or 61.75" hook height

9.11. 20' to 22' skid with 54" or 61.75" hook height

9.12. 1 year standard warranty

*200S will handle 12-14' containes, 200M 14-16' containers,

Installation Price Include all Parts & Labor

Palfinger HAS 200S Price:
Palfinger HAS 200M Price:
Palfinger HAS 200L Price:

DELIVERY CHARGES - SEE SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS

VENDOR PROVIDED INFORMATION

Palfinger HAS 200

Hooklift System, Single Pivot

20,000 Ibs.

2,900 PSI

VARIES
VARIES

DOUBLE ACTING
DOUBLE ACTING

"Rect. Tube" Frame, A500 Steel

Yes or No_ X__

2,750.00

2,000.00

850.00

1,700.00

800.00

700.00

1,200.00

1,550.00

1,800.00

$
$
$
$
$
$ 600.00
$
$
$
$
$

2,300.00

Included

200L 14-16', 54" hook height

$11,773.00

$12,782.00

$12,782.00

NO FLAT RATE ALLOWED

DELIVERY STARTING POINT - City, State, Zip "2 N1

Price per loaded mile

VENDOR: Koenig & Sons Equipment, Inc.

$ 2.75

CONTACT PERSON: Jake Koenig




ADDRESS: 45 Ilvy Ave W, St Paul, MN 55117

PHONE NO. 651-769-0770 TOLL FREE: 800-856-8738

FAXNO. 651-769-1196

E-MAIL ADDRESS: jkoenig@koenigandsons.com




Addendum #4
PRICE SCHEDULE 2.0
Box Hoist

Box Hoist Make and Model

Class & type

Rated capacity

Maximum PSI operating pressure

Cylinder bore & stroke

Piston rod diameter & description

Sub-frame construction

Is installation included in price?

EXTENDED WARRANTY OPTIONS

Use this section to offer performance/warranty options,
number these items starting with 9.1, 9.2, 9.3, etc.
(Specify years, miles or hours extended term covers.)

9.1.
9.2.
9.3.
9.4.
9.5.
9.6.
9.7.
9.8.
9.9.

Installation of hoist only

Hydraulic system: hydraulic oil pump, valve, tank & hoses
Air Shift PTO for manual transmission

Hot shift PTO for automatic transmission

Steel diamond plate fenders with steel brackets

Poly tandem axle fenders with steel brackets

ICC steel bumper with recessed LED lights and mud flaps
Paint hoist black

12'to 14" skid with 54" or 61.75" hook height

9.10. 16" to 18’ skid with 54" or 61.75" hook height
9.11. 20' to 22' skid with 54" or 61.75" hook height
9.12. 1 year standard warranty

*T40S will handle 14-18' containes, T40L 16-22' containers,

Installation Price Include all Parts & Labor

DELIVERY CHARGES - SEE SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS

Palfinger T40S Price:
Palfinger T40 L Price:

VENDOR PROVIDED INFORMATION

Palfinger T40

Hooklift System, Dual Pivot

40,000 Ibs.

4,495 PSI

VARIES
VARIES

DOUBLE ACTING
DOUBLE ACTING

"Z" Frame, Grade 50 Steel

Yes or No X

2,750.00

2,000.00

850.00

1,700.00

1,750.00

1,200.00

700.00

1,200.00

1,550.00

1,800.00

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

2,300.00

Included

54" & 61.75" hook height

$23,026.00

$23,526.00

NO FLAT RATE ALLOWED

DELIVERY STARTING POINT - City, State, Zip 5P MN55117

Price per loaded mile

VENDOR: Koenig & Sons Equipment, Inc.

$

2.75

CONTACT PERSON: Jake Koenig
ADDRESS: 45 Ivy Ave W, St Paul, MN 55117

PHONE NO. 651-769-0770

TOLL FREE: 800-856-8738

FAX NO. 651-769-1196

E-MAIL ADDRESS: jkoenig@koenigandsons.com




Addendum #4
PRICE SCHEDULE 2.0
Box Hoist

Box Hoist Make and Model
Class & type
Rated capacity
Maximum PSI operating pressure
Cylinder bore & stroke
Piston rod diameter & description
Sub-frame construction
Is installation included in price?
EXTENDED WARRANTY OPTIONS
Use this section to offer performance/warranty options,

number these items starting with 9.1, 9.2, 9.3, etc.
(Specify years, miles or hours extended term covers.)

9.1. Installation of hoist only

9.2. Hydraulic system: hydraulic oil pump, valve, tank & hoses
9.3. Air Shift PTO for manual transmission

9.4. Hot shift PTO for automatic transmission

9.5. Aluminum single axle diamond plate fenders with steel brackets
9.6. Poly single axle fenders with steel brackets

9.7. ICC steel bumper with recessed LED lights and mud flaps
9.8. Paint hoist black

9.9. 12'to 14' skid with 54" or 61.75" hook height

9.10. 16" to 18’ skid with 54" or 61.75" hook height

9.11. 20' to 22' skid with 54" or 61.75" hook height

9.12. 1 year standard warranty

*T24S will handle 11-14' containes, T24M 12-16' containers,

Installation Price Include all Parts & Labor

Palfinger T24S Price:
Palfinger T24M Price:
Palfinger T24L Price:

DELIVERY CHARGES - SEE SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS

VENDOR PROVIDED INFORMATION

Palfinger T24

Hooklift System, Dual Pivot

24,000 Ibs.

4,495 PSI

VARIES
VARIES

DOUBLE ACTING
DOUBLE ACTING

"Z" Frame, Grade 50 Steel

Yes or No X

2,750.00

2,000.00

850.00

1,700.00

800.00

700.00

1,200.00

1,550.00

1,800.00

$
$
$
$
$
$ 600.00
$
$
$
$
$

2,300.00

Included

T24L 16-18', 54" hook height

$18,959.05

$18,959.05

$18,959.05

NO FLAT RATE ALLOWED

DELIVERY STARTING POINT - City, State, Zip 5P MN 5117

Price per loaded mile

VENDOR: Koenig & Sons Equipment, Inc.

$ 2.75

CONTACT PERSON: Jake Koenig

ADDRESS: 45 Ivy Ave W, St Paul, MN 55117

PHONE NO. 651-769-0770 TOLL FREE: 800-856-8738

FAX NO. 651-769-1196




E-MAIL ADDRESS: jkoenig@koenigandsons.com




Addendum #4
PRICE SCHEDULE 2.0
Box Hoist

Box Hoist Make and Model
Class & type
Rated capacity
Maximum PSI operating pressure
Cylinder bore & stroke
Piston rod diameter & description
Sub-frame construction
Is installation included in price?
EXTENDED WARRANTY OPTIONS
Use this section to offer performance/warranty options,

number these items starting with 9.1, 9.2, 9.3, etc.
(Specify years, miles or hours extended term covers.)

9.1. Installation of hoist only

9.2. Hydraulic system: hydraulic oil pump, valve, tank & hoses
9.3. Air Shift PTO for manual transmission

9.4. Hot shift PTO for automatic transmission

9.5. Steel diamond plate fenders with steel brackets

9.6. Poly tandem axle fenders with steel brackets

9.7. ICC steel bumper with recessed LED lights and mud flaps
9.8. Paint hoist black

9.9. 12'to 14' skid with 54" or 61.75" hook height

9.10. 16" to 18’ skid with 54" or 61.75" hook height

9.11. 20' to 22' skid with 54" or 61.75" hook height

9.12. 1 year standard warranty

*This hoist requires CT of 185-205", 16-22' containers,

Installation Price Include all Parts & Labor
Price:

DELIVERY CHARGES - SEE SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS

VENDOR PROVIDED INFORMATION

Palfinger T50

Hooklift System, Dual Pivot

50,000 Ibs.

4,495 PSI

Lift: Two 6.30" bore x 72.99" stroke
Jib: 3.94" bore x 53.19" stroke

Lift: 3.15" chrome plated 2-way
Jib: 2.36" chrome plated 2-way

"Z" Frame, Grade 50 Steel

Yes or No X

2,750.00

2,000.00

850.00

1,700.00

1,750.00

700.00

1,200.00

1,550.00

1,800.00

$
$
$
$
$
$ 1,200.00
$
$
$
$
$

2,300.00

Included

54" & 61.75" hook height

$26,875.00

NO FLAT RATE ALLOWED

DELIVERY STARTING POINT - City, State, Zip 5P MN 117

Price per loaded mile

VENDOR: Koenig & Sons Equipment, Inc.

$ 2.75

CONTACT PERSON: Jake Koenig

ADDRESS: 45 Ivy Ave W, St Paul, MN 55117

PHONE NO. 651-769-0770 TOLL FREE: 800-856-8738

FAX NO. 651-769-1196

E-MAIL ADDRESS: jkoenig@koenigandsons.com




