## PRICE SCHEDULE 2.0 Box Hoist

#### **VENDOR PROVIDED INFORMATION**

Box Hoist Make and Model	Palfinger HAS 200	
Class & type	Hooklift System, Single Pivot	
Rated capacity	20,000 lbs.	
Maximum PSI operating pressure	2,900 PSI VARIES	
Cylinder bore & stroke	VARIES VARIES DOUBLE ACTING	
Piston rod diameter & description	DOUBLE ACTING  DOUBLE ACTING	
Sub-frame construction	"Rect. Tube" Frame, A500 Steel	
Is installation included in price?	Yes or No_X	
EXTENDED WARRANTY OPTIONS  Use this section to offer performance/warranty options, number these items starting with 9.1, 9.2, 9.3, etc. (Specify years, miles or hours extended term covers.)  9.1. Installation of hoist only	\$ 2,750.00	
9.2. Hydraulic system: hydraulic oil pump, valve, tank & hoses	\$ 2,000.00	
<ul><li>9.3. Air Shift PTO for manual transmission</li><li>9.4. Hot shift PTO for automatic transmission</li></ul>	\$ 850.00 \$ 1,700.00	
9.5. Aluminum single axle diamond plate fenders with steel brackets	\$ 800.00	
9.6. Poly single axle fenders with steel brackets	\$ 600.00	
9.7. ICC steel bumper with recessed LED lights and mud flaps	\$ 700.00	
<ul><li>9.8. Paint hoist black</li><li>9.9. 12' to 14' skid with 54" or 61.75" hook height</li></ul>	\$ 1,200.00 \$ 1,550.00	
9.10. 16" to 18' skid with 54" or 61.75" hook height	\$ 1,800.00	
9.11. 20' to 22' skid with 54" or 61.75" hook height	\$ 2,300.00	
9.12. 1 year standard warranty	Included	
*200S will handle 12-14' containes, 200M 14-16' containers,	200L 14-16', 54" hook height	
Installation Price Include all Parts & Labor		
Palfinger HAS 200S Price:	\$11,773.00	
Palfinger HAS 200M Price:	\$12,782.00	
Palfinger HAS 200L Price:	\$12,782.00	
DELIVERY CHARGES - SEE SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS	NO FLAT RATE ALLOWED	
DELIVERY STARTING POINT - City, State, Zip St Paul, MN 55117		
Price per loaded mile	\$ 2.75	

VENDOR: Koenig & Sons Equipment, Inc.

CONTACT PERSON: Jake Koenig

ADDRESS: 45 Ivy Ave W, St Paul, MN 55117

PHONE NO. 651-769-0770 TOLL FREE: 800-856-8738

FAX NO. 651-769-1196

E-MAIL ADDRESS: jkoenig@koenigandsons.com

### PRICE SCHEDULE 2.0 Box Hoist

PHONE NO. 651-769-0770 TOLL FREE: 800-856-8738

E-MAIL ADDRESS: jkoenig@koenigandsons.com

FAX NO. 651-769-1196

#### **VENDOR PROVIDED INFORMATION**

Box Hoist	VENDOR PROVIDED INFORMATION
Box Hoist Make and Model	Palfinger T40
Class & type	Hooklift System, Dual Pivot
Rated capacity	40,000 lbs.
Maximum PSI operating pressure	4,495 PSI VARIES
Cylinder bore & stroke	VARIES
Piston rod diameter & description	DOUBLE ACTING DOUBLE ACTING
Sub-frame construction	"Z" Frame, Grade 50 Steel
Is installation included in price?	Yes or No_X
EXTENDED WARRANTY OPTIONS  Use this section to offer performance/warranty options, number these items starting with 9.1, 9.2, 9.3, etc. (Specify years, miles or hours extended term covers.)	
9.1. Installation of hoist only	\$ 2,750.00
<ul><li>9.2. Hydraulic system: hydraulic oil pump, valve, tank &amp; hoses</li><li>9.3. Air Shift PTO for manual transmission</li></ul>	\$ 2,000.00 \$ 850.00 \$ 1,700.00 \$ 1,750.00 \$ 700.00 \$ 700.00 \$ 1,200.00 \$ 1,800.00 \$ 2,300.00
9.4. Hot shift PTO for automatic transmission	\$ 1,700.00
9.5. Steel diamond plate fenders with steel brackets	\$ 1,750.00
9.6. Poly tandem axle fenders with steel brackets	\$ 1,200.00
9.7. ICC steel bumper with recessed LED lights and mud flaps	\$ 700.00
9.8. Paint hoist black	\$ 1,200.00
9.9. 12' to 14' skid with 54" or 61.75" hook height	\$ 1,550.00
9.10. 16" to 18' skid with 54" or 61.75" hook height	\$ 1,800.00
9.11. 20' to 22' skid with 54" or 61.75" hook height	\$ 2,300.00
9.12. 1 year standard warranty	Included
*T40S will handle 14-18' containes, T40L 16-22' containers,	54" & 61.75" hook height
Installation Price Include all Parts & Labor	Ф02 026 00
Palfinger T40S Price:	\$23,026.00
Palfinger T40 L Price:	\$23,526.00
DELIVERY CHARGES - SEE SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS	NO FLAT RATE ALLOWED
DELIVERY STARTING POINT - City, State, Zi	ip St Paul, MN 55117
Price per loaded mile	\$ 2.75
VENDOR: Koenig & Sons Equipment, Inc.  CONTACT PERSON: Jake Koenig  ADDRESS: 45 Ivy Ave W, St Paul, MN 55117	
ADDITEGS. 45 IVY AVE W, St Faul, WIN 55117	

#### PRICE SCHEDULE 2.0 Box Hoist

#### **VENDOR PROVIDED INFORMATION**

Box Hoist Make and Model	Palfinger T24
Class & type	Hooklift System, Dual Pivot
Rated capacity	24,000 lbs.
Maximum PSI operating pressure	4,495 PSI
Cylinder bore & stroke	VARIES VARIES
Piston rod diameter & description	DOUBLE ACTING DOUBLE ACTING
Sub-frame construction	"Z" Frame, Grade 50 Steel
Is installation included in price?	Yes or No_X
Use this section to offer performance/warranty options, number these items starting with 9.1, 9.2, 9.3, etc. (Specify years, miles or hours extended term covers.)  9.1. Installation of hoist only 9.2. Hydraulic system: hydraulic oil pump, valve, tank & hoses 9.3. Air Shift PTO for manual transmission 9.4. Hot shift PTO for automatic transmission 9.5. Aluminum single axle diamond plate fenders with steel brackets 9.6. Poly single axle fenders with steel brackets 9.7. ICC steel bumper with recessed LED lights and mud flaps 9.8. Paint hoist black 9.9. 12' to 14' skid with 54" or 61.75" hook height 9.10. 16" to 18' skid with 54" or 61.75" hook height	\$ 2,750.00 \$ 2,000.00 \$ 850.00 \$ 1,700.00 \$ 800.00 \$ 600.00 \$ 700.00 \$ 1,200.00 \$ 1,550.00 \$ 1,800.00 \$ 2,300.00
9.12. 1 year standard warranty  *T24S will handle 11-14' containes, T24M 12-16' containers,	Included T24L 16-18', 54" hook height
Installation Price Include all Parts & Labor  Palfinger T24S Price:  Palfinger T24M Price:  Palfinger T24L Price:	\$18,959.05 \$18,959.05 \$18,959.05
DELIVERY CHARGES - SEE SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS	NO FLAT RATE ALLOWED
DELIVERY STARTING POINT - City, State, Zi	St Paul, MN 55117

\$

2.75

**VENDOR: Koenig & Sons Equipment, Inc.** 

CONTACT PERSON: Jake Koenig

ADDRESS: 45 Ivy Ave W, St Paul, MN 55117

PHONE NO. 651-769-0770 TOLL FREE: 800-856-8738

Price per loaded mile

FAX NO. 651-769-1196

E-MAIL ADDRESS: iko	enig@koenigandsons.com
---------------------	------------------------

# PRICE SCHEDULE 2.0 Box Hoist

#### **VENDOR PROVIDED INFORMATION**

Box Hoist Make and Model	Palfinger T50
Class & type	Hooklift System, Dual Pivot
Rated capacity	50,000 lbs.
Maximum PSI operating pressure	4,495 PSI Lift: Two 6.30" bore x 72.99" stroke
Cylinder bore & stroke	Jib: 3.94" bore x 53.19" stroke  Lift: 3.15" chrome plated 2-way
Piston rod diameter & description	Jib: 2.36" chrome plated 2-way
Sub-frame construction	"Z" Frame, Grade 50 Steel
Is installation included in price?	Yes or No_X
EXTENDED WARRANTY OPTIONS  Use this section to offer performance/warranty options, number these items starting with 9.1, 9.2, 9.3, etc. (Specify years, miles or hours extended term covers.)	
<ul> <li>9.1. Installation of hoist only</li> <li>9.2. Hydraulic system: hydraulic oil pump, valve, tank &amp; hoses</li> <li>9.3. Air Shift PTO for manual transmission</li> <li>9.4. Hot shift PTO for automatic transmission</li> <li>9.5. Steel diamond plate fenders with steel brackets</li> <li>9.6. Poly tandem axle fenders with steel brackets</li> <li>9.7. ICC steel bumper with recessed LED lights and mud flaps</li> <li>9.8. Paint hoist black</li> <li>9.9. 12' to 14' skid with 54" or 61.75" hook height</li> <li>9.10. 16" to 18' skid with 54" or 61.75" hook height</li> <li>9.11. 20' to 22' skid with 54" or 61.75" hook height</li> <li>9.12. 1 year standard warranty</li> <li>*This hoist requires CT of 185-205", 16-22' containers,</li> <li>Installation Price Include all Parts &amp; Labor</li> <li>Price:</li> </ul>	\$ 2,750.00 \$ 2,000.00 \$ 850.00 \$ 1,700.00 \$ 1,750.00 \$ 1,200.00 \$ 700.00 \$ 1,200.00 \$ 1,200.00 \$ 2,300.00 Included  \$26,875.00
DELIVERY CHARGES - SEE SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS	NO FLAT RATE ALLOWED
DELIVERY STARTING POINT - City, State, Zi Price per loaded mile	010 11005545
VENDOR: Koenig & Sons Equipment, Inc.  CONTACT PERSON: Jake Koenig  ADDRESS: 45 Ivy Ave W, St Paul, MN 55117  PHONE NO. 651-769-0770 TOLL FREE: 800-856-8738  FAX NO. 651-769-1196	
E-MAIL ADDRESS: jkoenig@koenigandsons.com	